

NCASI Foundation Research Grants and Contracts Policy on Indirect Costs

The NCASI Foundation has a policy that indirect costs cannot exceed 20% of direct costs (excluding equipment and student stipends and health insurance). This document may serve as formal confirmation of this policy.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact me directly.

Thank you for your time and participation in our research.

Sincerely,

Tammerah D. Garren

Treasurer, NCASI Foundation

tgarren@ncasi.org 919-941-6410

NCASI Foundation

Susan McCord, Director (919) 941-6407

(i) 1513 Walnut Street Suite 200 Cary, NC 27511

% (919) 941-6400

(919) 941-6401

ncasi.org